Contract Administration
Vehicle Claim

Task:  Resolve Claim

OBJECTIVE:  Evaluate CCO’s ability to resolve/settle claim.  
· Did CCO notice contractor’s claim lacked the certification clause that’s required, IAW FAR 33.207?
· Did CCO notice the mistakes in quotes of all garages, i.e. touch-up painting and complete re-paint of 10 vehicles?
· Did CCO negotiate with contractor?
· Did CCO resolve Claim?
· Did CCO explain why military member don’t purchase insurance when renting vehicles, based military being self insured?

SITUATION:  The contractor we are renting vehicles from stopped by along with Transportation Officer in order to resolve some outstanding issues.  According to the contractor, 50 vehicles had above and beyond what is considered “incidental damage”.  The contractor wishes to resolve this issue ASAP.

PROPS:  AF Form 9, Gov’t Estimate, Claim letter, Contractor’s Supporting Documentation, and Certification Statement

ROLE PLAYERS:  Contractor, Transportation Officer


Contract Administration
Vehicle Claim

This letter is to inform you that we request payment in the amount of $123,250.00, in order to fix the 50 rental vehicles that you Americans damaged while in your hands.  This is the best price we could get from our garage/repair shop.  We would appreciate the American Government handling this claim ASAP.


_______________________________
Mr. Disgruntle Contractor 

Contract Administration
Vehicle Claim

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

"I certify that the claim is made in good faith; that the supporting data are accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief; that the amount requested accurately reflects the contract adjustment for which the contractor believes the Government is liable; and that I am duly authorized to certify the claim on behalf of the contractor."


___________________________________
I. M. CONTRACTOR



	GARAGE 1
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	REPLACE(*)/REPAIR(#):
	UNIT
	QTY
	MATERIAL COSTS
	LABOR COSTS
	TOTAL COSTS

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tires *
	EA
	100
	$100.00
	$20.00
	$12,000.00

	Tires #
	EA
	50
	$20.00
	$15.00
	$1,750.00

	Rims *
	EA
	100
	$100.00
	$20.00
	$12,000.00

	Rims #
	EA
	50
	$20.00
	$10.00
	$1,500.00

	MINOR DENT (SMALLER 4" X 4") #
	EA
	200
	$50.00
	$100.00
	$30,000.00

	MAJOR DENT (LARGER 4" X 4") #
	EA
	100
	$75.00
	$150.00
	$22,500.00

	TOUCH-UP PAINTING FOR EACH VEHICLES
	EA
	50
	$100.00
	$500.00
	$30,000.00

	COMPLETE RE-PAINTING OF VEHICLES
	EA
	10
	$200.00
	$2,000.00
	$22,000.00

	
	
	
	
	
	$131,750.00

	
	
	
	
	
	





	GARAGE 2
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	REPLACE(*)/REPAIR(#):
	UNIT
	QTY
	MATERIAL COSTS
	LABOR COSTS
	TOTAL COSTS

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tires *
	EA
	100
	$90.00
	$20.00
	$11,000.00

	Tires #
	EA
	50
	$15.00
	$15.00
	$1,500.00

	Rims *
	EA
	100
	$90.00
	$20.00
	$11,000.00

	Rims #
	EA
	50
	$15.00
	$10.00
	$1,250.00

	MINOR DENT (SMALLER 4" X 4") #
	EA
	200
	$40.00
	$100.00
	$28,000.00

	MAJOR DENT (LARGER 4" X 4") #
	EA
	100
	$50.00
	$150.00
	$20,000.00

	TOUCH-UP PAINTING FOR EACH VEHICLES
	EA
	50
	$90.00
	$500.00
	$29,500.00

	COMPLETE RE-PAINTING OF VEHICLES
	EA
	10
	$100.00
	$2,000.00
	$21,000.00

	
	
	
	
	
	$123,250.00

	
	
	
	
	
	





	GARAGE 3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	REPLACE(*)/REPAIR(#):
	UNIT
	QTY
	MATERIAL COSTS
	LABOR COSTS
	TOTAL COSTS

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tires *
	EA
	100
	$105.00
	$20.00
	$12,500.00

	Tires #
	EA
	50
	$25.00
	$15.00
	$2,000.00

	Rims *
	EA
	100
	$105.00
	$20.00
	$12,500.00

	Rims #
	EA
	50
	$25.00
	$10.00
	$1,750.00

	MINOR DENT (SMALLER 4" X 4") #
	EA
	200
	$55.00
	$100.00
	$31,000.00

	MAJOR DENT (LARGER 4" X 4") #
	EA
	100
	$80.00
	$150.00
	$23,000.00

	TOUCH-UP PAINTING FOR EACH VEHICLES
	EA
	50
	$105.00
	$500.00
	$30,250.00

	COMPLETE RE-PAINTING OF VEHICLES
	EA
	10
	$205.00
	$2,000.00
	$22,050.00

	
	
	
	
	
	$135,050.00

	
	
	
	
	
	



	REQUEST FOR PURCHASE
	  NO.
FTDSC4701480047


	  INSTALLATION

	  DATE


	  TO:  CONTRACTING OFFICER
Deployed CCO
	  CLASS


	  THROUGH:
     Finance
	  CONTRACT, PURCHASE ORDER
  OR DELIVERY ORDER NO.

	  FROM:  (Insert RC/CC, If applicable)
     TRANSPORTATION OFFICE
	

	IT IS REQUESTED THAT THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES ENUMERATED BELOW AND IN THE ATTACHED LIST, BE

	  PURCHASED FOR
Deployed Commander
	  FOR DELIVERY TO
Deployed Commander
	  NOT LATER THAN
ASAP

	ITEM
	DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL OR SERVICES TO BE PURCHASED
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE
	ESTIMATED
TOTAL COST

	001







	VEHICLE REPAIR



SUGGESTED SOURCE:

RENTAL CONTRACTOR








ASSUME:  EVERYTHING IS 100% CORRECT







	1

	LS

	110,00.00

	$110,000.00


	TOTAL
	$110,000.00

	PURPOSE
	FIX RENTAL CARS DAMAGED UNDER VEHICLE RENTAL CONTRACT

	  DATE  

	  TYPED NAME AND GRADE OF REQUESTING OFFICIAL
	  SIGNATURE




	7 MAY 2000
	I. M. TRANSPO, Lt. COL, USAF
	  TELEPHONE
xxx-xxx-1234

	  DATE

7 MAY 2000

	  TYPED NAME AND GRADE OF APPROVING OFFICIAL

BRADLEY R  BUSCH, COL, USAF

	  SIGNATURE

	
	
	  TELEPHONE
xxx-xxx-4321

	I certify that the supplies and services listed above and in the attached list are properly chargeable to the following allotments, the available balances of which are sufficient to cover the cost thereof, and the funds have been committed.

	  ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION
           

	  AMOUNT
  

	  DATE


	  TYPED NAME AND GRADE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL

	  SIGNATURE


AF FORM 9, MAR 77 (EF)
